



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3028 of 2023

S.K. SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/12/2025	Mr. B. P. Rao, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, G. A. for the State Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks time to file return in the matter. Thereafter, two weeks more time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply. List this matter after six weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	