



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3028 of 2023

S.K. SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	Mr. B.P. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, PL for the State. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. No reply has been filed on behalf of the State as yet. It is directed that the same be positively filed within a period of two weeks, failing which the concerned Officer-in-Charge (OIC) shall remain present before this Court on 20th April, 2026. In the event the reply is filed within the stipulated time, the petitioner shall be at liberty to file a rejoinder, if any. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat